
From: 	 Judy Aranda 
To: 	 Ossi, Joseph (FTA) 
CC: 	 Matley, Ted (FTA); Zelasko, Elizabeth (FTA); Ray Sukys; Marler, Renee (FTA); Faith Miyamoto; 

Jesse Souki 
Sent: 	 1/6/2011 5:20:30 PM 
Subject: 	 Comment-response summary on FEIS attached to ROD 
Attachments: 	 Attachment C -- Comments on FEIS and Responses_RTD.docx 

Joe: as requested, attached are RTD's comments, using the tracking function, on the subject Attachment C to the ROD. 

Thank you. 

From: Joseph.Ossi@dot.gov  [mailto:Joseph.Ossi@dot.gov]  
Sent: Thursday, January 06, 2011 6:05 AM 
To: Miyamoto, Faith 
Cc: elizabeth.zelasko@dot.gov ; Ted.Matley@dot.gov ; Raymond.Sulws@dot.gov ; Renee.Marler@dot.gov  
Subject: RE: Comment-response summary on FEIS attached to ROD 

Faith: 
Any changes or additions must be in "Track Changes" in order to meet our schedule for completing the NEPA 
process. 

For any comment theme which is a reiteration of Draft EIS comments, please add a sentence, if it isn't already noted 
in this version, stating that this is a reiteration of comments on the Draft EIS and a more extensive response was 
already provided in the Final EIS. 

When can we expect the revisions back from you? 

Thanks 

Joe Ossi 
FTA Office of Planning and Environment 
(202) 366-1613 

From: Zelasko, Elizabeth (FTA) 
Sent: Wednesday, January 05, 2011 7:27 PM 
To: 'fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov' 
Cc: Ossi, Joseph (FTA) 
Subject: Comment response summary on FEIS 

Faith, 

We are considering moving the comment response summary as an attachment to the ROD and have decided to summarize 

all comment themes in addition to new significant issues at this time. Please have your consultants review the attached 

document for consistency and accuracy with other statements that we have made on these topics. 

Thanks! 

Liz 

Elizabeth Zelasko 
Federal Transit Administration 
1200 New Jersey Ave. SE s E45-340 s Washington, DC 20590 
elizabeth.zelasko@dot.gov  s (202) 366-0244 
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